DV6400 Platform Features
•  Expands fl exability of installed
 DV6000 networks
•  Allows utilization of external
 reference clocks (GPS) thus
 achieving superior jitter
 performance
•  Enables more cost-effective

ISO2000:9001
DV6400-Artel-0206
Ordering Information
Part Number     Description
DV6408 and DV6444 Equipment Shelf and Power SuppliesDV6408 and DV6444 Equipment Shelf and Power Supplies
DV6408ES     DV6408 Tributary Access System Equipment Shelf
DV64ACPS     DV6400 AC power supply for both DV6408ES and DV6444ES01
DV64DCPS     DV6400 DC power supply for both DV6408ES and DV6444ES01
DV6408PSBP     DV6400 power supply blank panel
DV6408AFRKIT     DV6408 equipment shelf air fi lter replacement kit
DV6444ES01(Note 1)    DV6444 Interface Gateway System Equipment Shelf
DV6444AFRKIT     DV6444 equipment shelf air fi lter replacement kit
DV6444BPO     DV6444 optical blank panel
DV6128BP    R RAM blank panel
DV6408 Half Drop/Add/Pass (HDAP) Control Modules
DV6408HDAP2T1     DV6408 Half Drop/Add/Pass (HDAP) module, T1 clocking input
DV6408HDAP2E1     DV6408 Half Drop/Add/Pass (HDAP) module, E1 clocking input
DV6400HQBP     DV6400 QRAM/HDAP blank panel
DV6444 Interface Gateway System Modules
DV6444QTSI2T1     DV6400 Quarter Time Slot Interchange Module (QTSI), T1 Clocking Input
DV6444QTSI2E1     DV6400 Quarter Time Slot Interchange Module (QTSI), E1 Clocking Input
DV6128RAM2     Ring Access Module
QRAM Transceiver Modules (Note 2)
DV6413QRAM2BITxx    DV6400 QRAM bidirectional optical TX (1310nm) and RX, T1 input
DV6415QRAM2BITxx    DV6400 QRAM bidirectional optical TX (1550nm) and RX, T1 input
DV6413QRAM2BIExx    DV6400 QRAM bidirectional optical TX (1310nm) and RX, E1 input
DV6415QRAM2BIExx    DV6400 QRAM bidirectional optical TX (1550nm) and RX, E1 input
DV6411QRAM2BIT     DV6400 QRAM bidirectional Electrical TX and RX, T1 input
DV6000 Transmitters and Receivers
DV6301TXDxxx02 (Note 3)    DV6000 Transmitter Module: 1310 nm, 0 dBm output
DV6501TXDxxx02 (Note 3)    DV6000 Transmitter Module: 1550 nm, 0 dBm output
DV6501TXDHCyyxxx   DV6000 Transmitter Module: ITU DWDM Channels 21–59, 100 GHz, 6.5 dBm output